

Library Board Community Conversation Notice

Tuesday, February 22, 2022 6:00 p.m.

This meeting will be held virtually via Zoom.

Members of the public can register using the following link: https://tinyurl.com/mr2eh8kv. This link is also available on the library's website and Facebook page.

The Brodhead Public Library Board of Trustees invites the community to participate in a community conversation on library services for our next strategic plan. Attendees will have the opportunity to hear results of our recent community survey and help brainstorm future services to the community. A quorum of the following City committees may be in attendance:

- Brodhead City Council
- Library Board

No action will be taken during this session.

Library Board: Ann Anderson, Diane Anderson, Kelly Gratz, Kassandra Huffman, Denessa Jones, Nancy Nettesheim, and Kirsten Novy

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Common Council may be present at this meeting at the above-mentioned date and time to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility. This constitutes a meeting of the Common Council pursuant to State ex rel Badke v. Greendale Village Board, 173 Wis. 2d 553, 494 NW2d 408 (1993), and must be noticed as such, although the Common Council will not take any formal action at this meeting.